
                            Winnipeg 10 and 10 

                             September 9, 2018 

                               Winnipeg, MB 

 

 

 

 

                          OVERALL 10 Mile Results 

 

 

 

                                                                           PLACE IN       FINISH   CHIP 

  PLACE  NAME                      GENDER CITY            AGE GROUP    AGE GROUP GENDER    TIME    TIME 

  =====  ======================    ====== ==============  =========    =================  ======= ======= 

    1    Samuel Vincent              M    Winnipeg          M25-29       1/9      1/76      51:41   51:40  

    2    Chris Frank                 M    Winnipeg          M45-49       1/16     2/76    1:02:38 1:02:36  

    3    Mario Fonseca               M    Winnipeg          M45-49       2/16     3/76    1:05:04 1:05:02  

    4    Scott Friesen               M    Winnipeg          M15-19       1/1      4/76    1:10:22 1:10:19  

    5    Alan Hopkins                M    West St. Paul     M55-59       1/11     5/76    1:10:24 1:10:22  

    6    Rebecca Sturgess            F    Winnipeg          F35-39       1/20     1/107   1:11:53 1:11:45  

    7    Tom Light                   M    Winnipeg          M30-34       1/4      6/76    1:13:24 1:13:18  

    8    Stephanie Gerbrand          F    Steinbach         F30-34       1/11     2/107   1:13:28 1:13:24  

    9    Roy Balacano                M    Winnipeg          M55-59       2/11     7/76    1:15:22 1:15:16  

   10    Renata Doerksen             F    Winnipeg          F25-29       1/9      3/107   1:15:54 1:15:50  

   11    Sue Wasylenchuk             F    Springfield       F40-44       1/17     4/107   1:16:48 1:16:47  

   12    Ryan Wilkins                M    Chicago           M25-29       2/9      8/76    1:17:32 1:17:28  

   13    Ryan Awang                  M    Oakbank           M35-39       1/11     9/76    1:19:25 1:19:22  

   14    Mac Capuno                  M    Winnipeg          M20-24       1/4     10/76    1:20:13 1:20:08  

   15    Mitch Rosset                M    Winnipeg          M30-34       2/4     11/76    1:20:27 1:20:13  

   16    Kaushik Mandal              M    Winnipeg          M35-39       2/11    12/76    1:20:39 1:20:22  

   17    Daniel Doerksen             M    Winnipeg          M25-29       3/9     13/76    1:20:54 1:20:49  

   18    Heriberto Ayala             M    Mitchell          M35-39       3/11    14/76    1:21:32 1:21:30  

   19    Boris Perez                 M    Winnipeg          M25-29       4/9     15/76    1:21:42 1:21:37  

   20    Sarah Gould                 F    Winnipeg          F40-44       2/17     5/107   1:21:42 1:21:39  

   21    Jefferson Cortez            M    Winnipeg          M35-39       4/11    16/76    1:21:42 1:21:36  

   22    Harold Just                 F    Winnipeg          F50-54       1/9      6/107   1:21:45 1:21:38  

   23    Maurice Jong                M    Amsterdam         M45-49       3/16    17/76    1:22:25 1:22:09  

   24    Marc Baldwin                M    Winnipeg          M45-49       4/16    18/76    1:24:10 1:24:00  

   25    Diane Shindleman            F    Winnipeg          F50-54       2/9      7/107   1:24:16 1:24:08  

   26    Darren Baker                M    Winnipeg          M40-44       1/9     19/76    1:24:49 1:24:26  

   27    Louie Orbeta                M    Winnipeg          M40-44       2/9     20/76    1:24:58 1:24:41  

   28    Alison Baker                F    Winnipeg          F40-44       3/17     8/107   1:24:59 1:24:36  

   29    Brett Lamoureux             M    Winnipeg          M35-39       5/11    21/76    1:25:01 1:24:46  

   30    Jean Boulet                 M    Winnipeg          M45-49       5/16    22/76    1:25:14 1:25:12  

   31    Allie Hassin                M    Winnipeg          M45-49       6/16    23/76    1:25:22 1:25:00  

   32    Shea Land                   M    Eriksdale         M40-44       3/9     24/76    1:25:34 1:25:25  

   33    Roy Cole                    M    Winnipeg          M55-59       3/11    25/76    1:25:41 1:25:31  

   34    Rob Grantham                M    Oakbank           M50-54       1/6     26/76    1:25:47 1:25:43  

   35    Ryan McBride                M    Winnipeg          M40-44       4/9     27/76    1:25:57 1:25:53  

   36    Bruce Hiebert               M    Winnipeg          M55-59       4/11    28/76    1:26:22 1:26:18  

   37    Harold Brown                M    Winnipeg          M50-54       2/6     29/76    1:26:22 1:26:10  



   38    Hernan Gutierrez            M    Winnipeg          M55-59       5/11    30/76    1:26:52 1:26:49  

   39    Dale Weevers                M    Winnipeg          M35-39       6/11    31/76    1:26:56 1:26:29  

   40    Wendy Dyck                  F    Altona            F40-44       4/17     9/107   1:27:04 1:27:03  

   41    Alexander Sawatsky          M    Winnipeg          M40-44       5/9     32/76    1:27:12 1:27:04  

   42    Shawna Culleton             F    Winnipeg          F40-44       5/17    10/107   1:27:19 1:27:00  

   43    Asha Creft                  F    Winnipeg          F40-44       6/17    11/107   1:27:25 1:27:17  

   44    Aimee Vandale               F    Winnipeg          F35-39       2/20    12/107   1:27:50 1:27:45  

   45    Allison Torbiak             F    Winnipeg          F25-29       2/9     13/107   1:28:00 1:27:41  

   46    Cynthia Menzies             F    Winnipeg          F45-49       1/15    14/107   1:28:22 1:28:21  

   47    Judy Otto                   F    Beausejour        F55-59       1/12    15/107   1:28:27 1:28:12  

   48    Amy Andersen                F    Oakbank           F35-39       3/20    16/107   1:28:45 1:28:32  

   49    Jill Roy                    F    Winnipeg          F35-39       4/20    17/107   1:28:46 1:28:33  

   50    Andrew Ferguson             M    Winnipeg          M30-34       3/4     33/76    1:29:16 1:29:10  

   51    Cathie Coughlin             F    Winnipeg          F55-59       2/12    18/107   1:29:28 1:29:26  

   52    Alyssa Grant                F    Winnipeg          F25-29       3/9     19/107   1:29:31 1:29:25  

   53    Neff Guiao                  M    Winnipeg          M25-29       5/9     34/76    1:29:36 1:29:30  

   54    Jumir Encarnacion           M    Winnipeg          M45-49       7/16    35/76    1:29:36 1:29:29  

   55    Orlando De Ala              M    Winnipeg          M35-39       7/11    36/76    1:29:37 1:29:19  

   56    Adrienne Careen             F    Winnipeg          F35-39       5/20    20/107   1:30:05 1:29:54  

   57    Garth Light                 M    Winnipeg          M60-64       1/4     37/76    1:30:08 1:29:48  

   58    Heather Marks               F    Winnipeg          F45-49       2/15    21/107   1:30:15 1:30:11  

   59    Radny Geonanga              M    Winnipeg          M40-44       6/9     38/76    1:30:17 1:29:58  

   60    Marco McDonald              M    Winnipeg          M45-49       8/16    39/76    1:30:17 1:29:58  

   61    Al Cabungcal                M    Winnipeg          M25-29       6/9     40/76    1:31:09 1:31:06  

   62    Cathey Gornik               F    Winnipeg          F50-54       3/9     22/107   1:31:12 1:31:07  

   63    Biniam Yohanes              M    Winnipeg          M30-34       4/4     41/76    1:31:14 1:31:01  

   64    Darren Manley               M    Winnipeg          M45-49       9/16    42/76    1:31:14 1:31:04  

   65    Jeffrey Harris              M    Winnipeg          M60-64       2/4     43/76    1:31:29 1:31:23  

   66    Jennifer Toews              F    Winnipeg          F35-39       6/20    23/107   1:31:39 1:31:29  

   67    Timothy Siemens             M    Winnipeg          M25-29       7/9     44/76    1:31:44 1:31:29  

   68    Kelvin Koots                M    Winnipeg          M25-29       8/9     45/76    1:32:03 1:31:47  

   69    Rachel Alder                F    Winnipeg          F20-24       1/3     24/107   1:32:08 1:31:47  

   70    Elise Alder                 F    Winnipeg          F15-19       1/2     25/107   1:32:09 1:31:48  

   71    Rachael Penner              F    Winnipeg          F40-44       7/17    26/107   1:33:19 1:33:00  

   72    Brigitte Kiazyk-Mykytyn     F    Lorette           F45-49       3/15    27/107   1:33:24 1:33:05  

   73    Craig Hughes                M    Winnipeg          M35-39       8/11    46/76    1:33:27 1:33:08  

   74    Hylin McLaren               F    Winnipeg          F45-49       4/15    28/107   1:33:37 1:33:34  

   75    James Samanta               M    Winnipeg          M45-49      10/16    47/76    1:33:39 1:33:23  

   76    Sandra Danberg              F    Winnipeg          F50-54       4/9     29/107   1:34:09 1:34:05  

   77    Judy Quistberg              F    Kenora            F50-54       5/9     30/107   1:34:20 1:34:10  

   78    Mike Peters                 M    Winnipeg          M45-49      11/16    48/76    1:34:33 1:34:23  

   79    Kaytee Isanski              F    Oakbank           F30-34       2/11    31/107   1:34:56 1:34:47  

   80    Robert Smith                M    Oakbank           M50-54       3/6     49/76    1:35:08 1:35:02  

   81    Khuong Huynh                M    Winnipeg          M20-24       2/4     50/76    1:35:29 1:35:13  

   82    Annalyn Aniciete            F    Winnipeg          F25-29       4/9     32/107   1:35:52 1:35:48  

   83    Vicki Stevens               F    Winnipeg          F60-64       1/5     33/107   1:36:30 1:36:24  

   84    Kelly Zipp                  F    Winnipeg          F35-39       7/20    34/107   1:36:36 1:36:27  

   85    Melissa Pryce               F    Winnipeg          F30-34       3/11    35/107   1:36:39 1:36:36  

   86    Dawn Torbiak                F    Winnipeg          F60-64       2/5     36/107   1:37:07 1:36:49  

   87    Dylan Ronning               M    Winnipeg          M35-39       9/11    51/76    1:37:44 1:37:32  

   88    Karlie Verwey               F    Portage           F15-19       2/2     37/107   1:37:46 1:37:39  



   89    Beckie Verwey               F    Portage           F35-39       8/20    38/107   1:37:47 1:37:40  

   90    David Voggesser             M    Sugar Grove       M50-54       4/6     52/76    1:37:52 1:37:40  

   91    Bryanne McLaughlin          F    Brandon           F30-34       4/11    39/107   1:38:31 1:38:21  

   92    Janet Timmerman             F    Winnipeg          F40-44       8/17    40/107   1:38:37 1:38:20  

   93    Wendy Depratto              F    Winnipeg          F35-39       9/20    41/107   1:38:40 1:38:31  

   94    Gwen Timm                   F    Winnipeg          F60-64       3/5     42/107   1:38:42 1:38:21  

   95    Roger Au                    M    Winnipeg          M35-39      10/11    53/76    1:38:57 1:38:52  

   96    Warren Hart                 M    Winnipeg          M55-59       6/11    54/76    1:39:54 1:39:30  

   97    Ted Dodd                    M    Winnipeg          M65-69       1/1     55/76    1:40:25 1:40:04  

   98    Mindy Barsky                F    Winnipeg          F55-59       3/12    43/107   1:40:26 1:40:18  

   99    David Szwajcer              M    Winnipeg          M45-49      12/16    56/76    1:40:50 1:40:33  

  100    Laura Kroeker               F    Winnipeg          F25-29       5/9     44/107   1:41:20 1:41:12  

  101    Lorne Roder                 M    Winnipeg          M55-59       7/11    57/76    1:41:46 1:41:29  

  102    Mary Wood                   F    Winnipeg          F60-64       4/5     45/107   1:41:46 1:41:43  

  103    Craig White                 M    Winnipeg          M45-49      13/16    58/76    1:42:46 1:42:29  

  104    Diego Zabalegui             M    Winnipeg          M50-54       5/6     59/76    1:43:01 1:42:48  

  105    Allan Francis               M    Winnipeg          M55-59       8/11    60/76    1:45:39 1:45:36  

  106    Terri-Lee Mooney            F    Beausejour        F45-49       5/15    46/107   1:46:13 1:45:56  

  107    Bairn Mooney                F    Beausejour        F50-54       6/9     47/107   1:46:13 1:45:56  

  108    Noel Lapuz                  M    Winnipeg          M45-49      14/16    61/76    1:46:24 1:46:00  

  109    Jennifer Gurke              F    Winnipeg          F40-44       9/17    48/107   1:46:25 1:46:11  

  110    Melaine Watts               F    Winnipeg          F40-44      10/17    49/107   1:46:51 1:46:38  

  111    Leanne Vervaet              F    Winnipeg          F40-44      11/17    50/107   1:46:51 1:46:39  

  112    Maria Crist Laureano        F    Winnipeg          F30-34       5/11    51/107   1:47:27 1:47:19  

  113    Lance Burdett               M    Winnipeg          M60-64       3/4     62/76    1:47:28 1:47:18  

  114    Michael Balolong            M    Winnipeg          M40-44       7/9     63/76    1:47:29 1:47:02  

  115    Chuck Halikas               M    Winnipeg          M45-49      15/16    64/76    1:47:29 1:47:19  

  116    Janine Peters               F    Winnipeg          F45-49       6/15    52/107   1:47:53 1:47:34  

  117    Tania Canas                 F    Winnipeg          F35-39      10/20    53/107   1:48:24 1:48:01  

  118    Joanne Embree               F    Winnipeg          F65-69       1/2     54/107   1:48:25 1:48:04  

  119    Jayne Reimer                F    Winnipeg          F25-29       6/9     55/107   1:48:25 1:48:03  

  120    Erin Pierre                 F    Winnipeg          F40-44      12/17    56/107   1:48:56 1:48:37  

  121    Jennifer Mann               F    Winnipeg          F45-49       7/15    57/107   1:49:07 1:48:53  

  122    Melissa Hazelton            F    Winnipeg          F30-34       6/11    58/107   1:49:08 1:48:53  

  123    Katie Zulkoski              F    West St. Paul     F25-29       7/9     59/107   1:49:13 1:48:58  

  124    Harman Singh                M    West St. Paul     M25-29       9/9     65/76    1:49:13 1:48:59  

  125    Jacqueline Chan             F    Winnipeg          F35-39      11/20    60/107   1:50:38 1:50:17  

  126    Kathleen Torres             F    Winnipeg          F30-34       7/11    61/107   1:50:42 1:50:37  

  127    Linda Burnside              F    Winnipeg          F55-59       4/12    62/107   1:51:00 1:50:38  

  128    Jennifer Land               F    Eriksdale         F35-39      12/20    63/107   1:51:21 1:51:12  

  129    Evelyn Clegg                F    Onanole           F65-69       2/2     64/107   1:51:35 1:51:16  

  130    Jaimie Hiebert              F    Winnipeg          F40-44      13/17    65/107   1:51:43 1:51:20  

  131    Carolina Stecher            F    Winnipeg          F40-44      14/17    66/107   1:51:43 1:51:20  

  132    Jerri-Lee MacKay            F    Winnipeg          F55-59       5/12    67/107   1:51:49 1:51:37  

  133    Kim McLarty                 F    Winnipeg          F50-54       7/9     68/107   1:51:50 1:51:38  

  134    Wendi Matthews              F    Winnipeg          F55-59       6/12    69/107   1:51:52 1:51:40  

  135    Ann-Marie Smith             F    Winnipeg          F40-44      15/17    70/107   1:51:53 1:51:40  

  136    Abe Villanueva              M    Winnipeg          M45-49      16/16    66/76    1:51:57 1:51:49  

  137    Wendi Sawatsky              F    Winnipeg          F45-49       8/15    71/107   1:52:43 1:52:35  

  138    Rhonda Turner               F    Winnipeg          F50-54       8/9     72/107   1:52:43 1:52:29  

  139    Karen Martindale            F    Winnipeg          F35-39      13/20    73/107   1:53:20 1:52:55  



  140    Francine Bonin              F    Winnipeg          F45-49       9/15    74/107   1:53:38 1:53:24  

  141    Marvin McGill               M    Winnipeg          M60-64       4/4     67/76    1:53:38 1:53:23  

  142    Mike Swirski                M    Garson            M55-59       9/11    68/76    1:53:40 1:53:21  

  143    Cheryl Taylor-Kashton       F    Winnipeg          F55-59       7/12    75/107   1:53:47 1:53:37  

  144    Davanh Phommarath           F    Ste. Anne         F40-44      16/17    76/107   1:53:49 1:53:32  

  145    Janalee Bell-Boychuk        F    Winnipeg          F45-49      10/15    77/107   1:53:52 1:53:37  

  146    Cathryn Catiis              F    Winnipeg          F25-29       8/9     78/107   1:55:16 1:55:11  

  147    Paula Hossack               F    Winnipeg          F35-39      14/20    79/107   1:55:26 1:55:04  

  148    Antoine Loesink             M    Winnipeg          M35-39      11/11    69/76    1:56:48 1:56:36  

  149    Margaret Kubas              F    St Andrews        F55-59       8/12    80/107   1:57:12 1:56:51  

  150    Joseph Yumang               M    Winnipeg          M20-24       3/4     70/76    1:57:46 1:57:41  

  151    Candice Ball                F    Winnipeg          F45-49      11/15    81/107   1:57:49 1:57:28  

  152    Kathy Hunter                F    Howden            F45-49      12/15    82/107   1:58:26 1:58:04  

  153    Georgette Jhass             F    Winnipeg          F45-49      13/15    83/107   1:58:29 1:58:21  

  154    Desmond Kappel              M    Winnipeg          M50-54       6/6     71/76    1:58:29 1:58:27  

  155    Allyson Banal               F    Winnipeg          F20-24       2/3     84/107   2:00:06 1:59:51  

  156    Victoria Sparks             F    Winnipeg          F35-39      15/20    85/107   2:01:02 2:00:36  

  157    Elizabeth Dillon            F    Winnipeg          F60-64       5/5     86/107   2:01:02 2:00:36  

  158    Erin Schellenberg           F    Winnipeg          F30-34       8/11    87/107   2:02:21 2:01:55  

  159    Natalie Lam                 F    Winnipeg          F30-34       9/11    88/107   2:02:46 2:02:25  

  160    Stephanie Collins           F    Winnipeg          F35-39      16/20    89/107   2:03:09 2:02:50  

  161    Gisele Campbell             F    Lac Du Bonnet     F55-59       9/12    90/107   2:04:27 2:04:14  

  162    Michelle Belanger           F    Gimli             F35-39      17/20    91/107   2:04:43 2:04:26  

  163    Kathleen Alder              F    Winnipeg          F50-54       9/9     92/107   2:04:48 2:04:23  

  164    Marion Hart                 F    Winnipeg          F55-59      10/12    93/107   2:04:48 2:04:24  

  165    Ona Reeves                  F    Winnipeg          F70-74       1/1     94/107   2:07:01 2:06:35  

  166    Catherine McMillan          F    Winnipeg          F30-34      10/11    95/107   2:07:06 2:06:44  

  167    Tsungai Muvingi             F    Winnipeg          F30-34      11/11    96/107   2:07:52 2:07:49  

  168    Dreden Gomez                M    Winnipeg          M20-24       4/4     72/76    2:08:36 2:08:31  

  169    4448 Unknown Runner         F                                           97/107   2:08:57 2:08:33  

  170    Wanda Kolida                F    Winnipeg          F45-49      14/15    98/107   2:08:58 2:08:34  

  171    Brooke Siller               F    Winnipeg          F35-39      18/20    99/107   2:09:44 2:09:19  

  172    Leanna Mate                 F    Winnipeg          F40-44      17/17   100/107   2:09:46 2:09:20  

  173    Kathy Ervin                 F    Calgary           F55-59      11/12   101/107   2:09:47 2:09:29  

  174    Corinne Brennan             F    Winnipeg          F55-59      12/12   102/107   2:09:47 2:09:28  

  175    Tiffany Grant               F    Winnipeg          F25-29       9/9    103/107   2:10:10 2:10:07  

  176    Roland Pajares              M    Winnipeg          M40-44       8/9     73/76    2:12:53 2:12:44  

  177    Mariz Anne Panganiban       F    Winnipeg          F20-24       3/3    104/107   2:14:07 2:14:02  

  178    Gregorio Labustro           M    Winnipeg          M40-44       9/9     74/76    2:15:15 2:15:09  

  179    Gina Mayor                  F    Winnipeg          F35-39      19/20   105/107   2:15:25 2:15:06  

  180    Roxane Watson               F    Winnipeg          F45-49      15/15   106/107   2:16:33 2:16:12  

  181    Tara Elias                  F    Winnipeg          F35-39      20/20   107/107   2:18:00 2:17:54  

  182    Forbes Campbell             M    Lac Du Bonnet     M55-59      10/11    75/76    2:19:06 2:18:53  

  183    Jeff O'Leary                M    Winnipeg          M55-59      11/11    76/76    2:20:41 1:55:14  

     

  



                             AGE GROUP RESULTS 

                            Winnipeg 10 and 10 

                             September 9, 2018 

                               Winnipeg, MB 

 

 

 

 

          ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS FOR 10 Mile *********** 

 

    1 Samuel Vincent            Winnipeg          51:41  

    2 Chris Frank               Winnipeg        1:02:38  

    3 Mario Fonseca             Winnipeg        1:05:04  

 

         ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS FOR 10 Mile *********** 

 

    1 Rebecca Sturgess          Winnipeg        1:11:53  

    2 Stephanie Gerbrand        Steinbach       1:13:28  

    3 Renata Doerksen           Winnipeg        1:15:54  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  15 to 19 

 

    1 Scott Friesen             Winnipeg          1:10:22  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  20 to 24 

 

    1 Mac Capuno                Winnipeg          1:20:13  

    2 Khuong Huynh              Winnipeg          1:35:29  

    3 Joseph Yumang             Winnipeg          1:57:46  

    4 Dreden Gomez              Winnipeg          2:08:36  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  25 to 29 

 

    1 Samuel Vincent            Winnipeg            51:41  

    2 Ryan Wilkins              Chicago           1:17:32  

    3 Daniel Doerksen           Winnipeg          1:20:54  

    4 Boris Perez               Winnipeg          1:21:42  

    5 Neff Guiao                Winnipeg          1:29:36  

    6 Al Cabungcal              Winnipeg          1:31:09  

    7 Timothy Siemens           Winnipeg          1:31:44  

    8 Kelvin Koots              Winnipeg          1:32:03  

    9 Harman Singh              West St. Paul     1:49:13  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  30 to 34 

 

    1 Tom Light                 Winnipeg          1:13:24  

    2 Mitch Rosset              Winnipeg          1:20:27  

    3 Andrew Ferguson           Winnipeg          1:29:16  

    4 Biniam Yohanes            Winnipeg          1:31:14  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  35 to 39 



 

    1 Ryan Awang                Oakbank           1:19:25  

    2 Kaushik Mandal            Winnipeg          1:20:39  

    3 Heriberto Ayala           Mitchell          1:21:32  

    4 Jefferson Cortez          Winnipeg          1:21:42  

    5 Brett Lamoureux           Winnipeg          1:25:01  

    6 Dale Weevers              Winnipeg          1:26:56  

    7 Orlando De Ala            Winnipeg          1:29:37  

    8 Craig Hughes              Winnipeg          1:33:27  

    9 Dylan Ronning             Winnipeg          1:37:44  

   10 Roger Au                  Winnipeg          1:38:57  

   11 Antoine Loesink           Winnipeg          1:56:48  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  40 to 44 

 

    1 Darren Baker              Winnipeg          1:24:49  

    2 Louie Orbeta              Winnipeg          1:24:58  

    3 Shea Land                 Eriksdale         1:25:34  

    4 Ryan McBride              Winnipeg          1:25:57  

    5 Alexander Sawatsky        Winnipeg          1:27:12  

    6 Radny Geonanga            Winnipeg          1:30:17  

    7 Michael Balolong          Winnipeg          1:47:29  

    8 Roland Pajares            Winnipeg          2:12:53  

    9 Gregorio Labustro         Winnipeg          2:15:15  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  45 to 49 

 

    1 Chris Frank               Winnipeg          1:02:38  

    2 Mario Fonseca             Winnipeg          1:05:04  

    3 Maurice Jong              Amsterdam         1:22:25  

    4 Marc Baldwin              Winnipeg          1:24:10  

    5 Jean Boulet               Winnipeg          1:25:14  

    6 Allie Hassin              Winnipeg          1:25:22  

    7 Jumir Encarnacion         Winnipeg          1:29:36  

    8 Marco McDonald            Winnipeg          1:30:17  

    9 Darren Manley             Winnipeg          1:31:14  

   10 James Samanta             Winnipeg          1:33:39  

   11 Mike Peters               Winnipeg          1:34:33  

   12 David Szwajcer            Winnipeg          1:40:50  

   13 Craig White               Winnipeg          1:42:46  

   14 Noel Lapuz                Winnipeg          1:46:24  

   15 Chuck Halikas             Winnipeg          1:47:29  

   16 Abe Villanueva            Winnipeg          1:51:57  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  50 to 54 

 

    1 Rob Grantham              Oakbank           1:25:47  

    2 Harold Brown              Winnipeg          1:26:22  

    3 Robert Smith              Oakbank           1:35:08  

    4 David Voggesser           Sugar Grove       1:37:52  

    5 Diego Zabalegui           Winnipeg          1:43:01  



    6 Desmond Kappel            Winnipeg          1:58:29  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  55 to 59 

 

    1 Alan Hopkins              West St. Paul     1:10:24  

    2 Roy Balacano              Winnipeg          1:15:22  

    3 Roy Cole                  Winnipeg          1:25:41  

    4 Bruce Hiebert             Winnipeg          1:26:22  

    5 Hernan Gutierrez          Winnipeg          1:26:52  

    6 Warren Hart               Winnipeg          1:39:54  

    7 Lorne Roder               Winnipeg          1:41:46  

    8 Allan Francis             Winnipeg          1:45:39  

    9 Mike Swirski              Garson            1:53:40  

   10 Forbes Campbell           Lac Du Bonnet     2:19:06  

   11 Jeff O'Leary              Winnipeg          2:20:41  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  60 to 64 

 

    1 Garth Light               Winnipeg          1:30:08  

    2 Jeffrey Harris            Winnipeg          1:31:29  

    3 Lance Burdett             Winnipeg          1:47:28  

    4 Marvin McGill             Winnipeg          1:53:38  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  65 to 69 

 

    1 Ted Dodd                  Winnipeg          1:40:25  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  15 to 19 

 

    1 Elise Alder               Winnipeg          1:32:09  

    2 Karlie Verwey             Portage           1:37:46  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 to 24 

 

    1 Rachel Alder              Winnipeg          1:32:08  

    2 Allyson Banal             Winnipeg          2:00:06  

    3 Mariz Anne Panganiban     Winnipeg          2:14:07  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 to 29 

 

    1 Renata Doerksen           Winnipeg          1:15:54  

    2 Allison Torbiak           Winnipeg          1:28:00  

    3 Alyssa Grant              Winnipeg          1:29:31  

    4 Annalyn Aniciete          Winnipeg          1:35:52  

    5 Laura Kroeker             Winnipeg          1:41:20  

    6 Jayne Reimer              Winnipeg          1:48:25  

    7 Katie Zulkoski            West St. Paul     1:49:13  

    8 Cathryn Catiis            Winnipeg          1:55:16  

    9 Tiffany Grant             Winnipeg          2:10:10  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 to 34 



 

    1 Stephanie Gerbrand        Steinbach         1:13:28  

    2 Kaytee Isanski            Oakbank           1:34:56  

    3 Melissa Pryce             Winnipeg          1:36:39  

    4 Bryanne McLaughlin        Brandon           1:38:31  

    5 Maria Crist Laureano      Winnipeg          1:47:27  

    6 Melissa Hazelton          Winnipeg          1:49:08  

    7 Kathleen Torres           Winnipeg          1:50:42  

    8 Erin Schellenberg         Winnipeg          2:02:21  

    9 Natalie Lam               Winnipeg          2:02:46  

   10 Catherine McMillan        Winnipeg          2:07:06  

   11 Tsungai Muvingi           Winnipeg          2:07:52  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 to 39 

 

    1 Rebecca Sturgess          Winnipeg          1:11:53  

    2 Aimee Vandale             Winnipeg          1:27:50  

    3 Amy Andersen              Oakbank           1:28:45  

    4 Jill Roy                  Winnipeg          1:28:46  

    5 Adrienne Careen           Winnipeg          1:30:05  

    6 Jennifer Toews            Winnipeg          1:31:39  

    7 Kelly Zipp                Winnipeg          1:36:36  

    8 Beckie Verwey             Portage           1:37:47  

    9 Wendy Depratto            Winnipeg          1:38:40  

   10 Tania Canas               Winnipeg          1:48:24  

   11 Jacqueline Chan           Winnipeg          1:50:38  

   12 Jennifer Land             Eriksdale         1:51:21  

   13 Karen Martindale          Winnipeg          1:53:20  

   14 Paula Hossack             Winnipeg          1:55:26  

   15 Victoria Sparks           Winnipeg          2:01:02  

   16 Stephanie Collins         Winnipeg          2:03:09  

   17 Michelle Belanger         Gimli             2:04:43  

   18 Brooke Siller             Winnipeg          2:09:44  

   19 Gina Mayor                Winnipeg          2:15:25  

   20 Tara Elias                Winnipeg          2:18:00  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 to 44 

 

    1 Sue Wasylenchuk           Springfield       1:16:48  

    2 Sarah Gould               Winnipeg          1:21:42  

    3 Alison Baker              Winnipeg          1:24:59  

    4 Wendy Dyck                Altona            1:27:04  

    5 Shawna Culleton           Winnipeg          1:27:19  

    6 Asha Creft                Winnipeg          1:27:25  

    7 Rachael Penner            Winnipeg          1:33:19  

    8 Janet Timmerman           Winnipeg          1:38:37  

    9 Jennifer Gurke            Winnipeg          1:46:25  

   10 Melaine Watts             Winnipeg          1:46:51  

   11 Leanne Vervaet            Winnipeg          1:46:51  

   12 Erin Pierre               Winnipeg          1:48:56  

   13 Jaimie Hiebert            Winnipeg          1:51:43  



   14 Carolina Stecher          Winnipeg          1:51:43  

   15 Ann-Marie Smith           Winnipeg          1:51:53  

   16 Davanh Phommarath         Ste. Anne         1:53:49  

   17 Leanna Mate               Winnipeg          2:09:46  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 to 49 

 

    1 Cynthia Menzies           Winnipeg          1:28:22  

    2 Heather Marks             Winnipeg          1:30:15  

    3 Brigitte Kiazyk-Mykytyn   Lorette           1:33:24  

    4 Hylin McLaren             Winnipeg          1:33:37  

    5 Terri-Lee Mooney          Beausejour        1:46:13  

    6 Janine Peters             Winnipeg          1:47:53  

    7 Jennifer Mann             Winnipeg          1:49:07  

    8 Wendi Sawatsky            Winnipeg          1:52:43  

    9 Francine Bonin            Winnipeg          1:53:38  

   10 Janalee Bell-Boychuk      Winnipeg          1:53:52  

   11 Candice Ball              Winnipeg          1:57:49  

   12 Kathy Hunter              Howden            1:58:26  

   13 Georgette Jhass           Winnipeg          1:58:29  

   14 Wanda Kolida              Winnipeg          2:08:58  

   15 Roxane Watson             Winnipeg          2:16:33  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 to 54 

 

    1 Harold Just               Winnipeg          1:21:45  

    2 Diane Shindleman          Winnipeg          1:24:16  

    3 Cathey Gornik             Winnipeg          1:31:12  

    4 Sandra Danberg            Winnipeg          1:34:09  

    5 Judy Quistberg            Kenora            1:34:20  

    6 Bairn Mooney              Beausejour        1:46:13  

    7 Kim McLarty               Winnipeg          1:51:50  

    8 Rhonda Turner             Winnipeg          1:52:43  

    9 Kathleen Alder            Winnipeg          2:04:48  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 to 59 

 

    1 Judy Otto                 Beausejour        1:28:27  

    2 Cathie Coughlin           Winnipeg          1:29:28  

    3 Mindy Barsky              Winnipeg          1:40:26  

    4 Linda Burnside            Winnipeg          1:51:00  

    5 Jerri-Lee MacKay          Winnipeg          1:51:49  

    6 Wendi Matthews            Winnipeg          1:51:52  

    7 Cheryl Taylor-Kashton     Winnipeg          1:53:47  

    8 Margaret Kubas            St Andrews        1:57:12  

    9 Gisele Campbell           Lac Du Bonnet     2:04:27  

   10 Marion Hart               Winnipeg          2:04:48  

   11 Kathy Ervin               Calgary           2:09:47  

   12 Corinne Brennan           Winnipeg          2:09:47  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 to 64 



 

    1 Vicki Stevens             Winnipeg          1:36:30  

    2 Dawn Torbiak              Winnipeg          1:37:07  

    3 Gwen Timm                 Winnipeg          1:38:42  

    4 Mary Wood                 Winnipeg          1:41:46  

    5 Elizabeth Dillon          Winnipeg          2:01:02  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  65 to 69 

 

    1 Joanne Embree             Winnipeg          1:48:25  

    2 Evelyn Clegg              Onanole           1:51:35  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 to 74 

 

    1 Ona Reeves                Winnipeg          2:07:01  

 

 

 




